
H
F
H
M
H
G
H
F
H
H
H

10 10
      2
      9

2nd
6.447 9

8
2

1st 10 Grand Bonheur(JPN)
3.8

354.0
2c 3c

0
1,260,000 31,500,000

0
31,500,000840,000

0
840,000

1,260,000

Fuji Kiseki

Norihiro Yokoyama

52.0

2
10

Cosmo My Gift(JPN)
8

Shinsei Farm

Smile Farm

Kumiko Hara
Eyes of You

Masato Nishizono Kuwata Bokujo

Manhattan Celeb

Fukuda BokujoShinichi Higashi
H.I Corporation Co. Ltd.Toru Takeyoshi

Satoru MitsuyasuHiroki Yamashita

Hirobumi MinagawaJiro Ono
French Deputy

Samba de Rio

0

Go Now

Horse Care Co. Ltd.

Shinichi Higashi

2-9 300

Yuichi OdagiriHiroshi Nakano

10-2 2-10

Toji Odagiri

Kiyoshi NakahashiYoshito Yunomae
Taku Kawashima

Horse Care Co. Ltd.
Nitta Bokujo

260
17,287,10025,261,900

150
120

Win
22,447,800

440
9,513,400 2,431,200

2-8

10-2-9 7,060
176,046,400 319,914,300

Total Sold
140

Trio

Joji Komatsu
Domination

310

22,833,800
1,710

9-10

Star Man Shinji Kojima

Takuto Demizu
Yoshito Yunomae

Cosmo My Gift(JPN)
Ammirare
My Address

Miss Misaki

Flume

Nazo

Bracket E. Exacta

Trifecta

SAGA 9R

MIX, Handicap, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 31,500,000Yen

SUMMER CHAMPION (LR)

total1st 2nd 3rd

August 14, 2019, 1400m, Dirt Good    , Rainy     

5th4th

Katsuharu Tanaka
Mitsunori Makiura

Kurofune

Toru OkawaYutaka Take

Came Home

Azucena

Derma Hagoromo

Sterling Rose

Dance in the Dark
Shonan Act

Grand Energy

Etro                

Fuji Kiseki

Paisley Fashion     
Silver Deputy       
Gemmy Dress Tadayoshi Ikeda

Henrietta K. Alexander                     Kazuya Nakatake
Makoto KatoFuma Matsuwaka

Jasoorah
Forty Niner

Masaya(JPN)

Nala(JPN)

10th

11th

6th

7th

Lord Liberal(JPN)

Nanchinnon(USA)

3rd Shine Vite(JPN)

2nd Hizakurige(JPN)

4th

5th

FP

1st

Sire
Horse

Dam
Empire Maker

Grand Bonheur(JPN)

Shine Celeb
Fasliyev

Queen Neige

Smart Rachel(JPN)

4
1.30.0 NS

612.9
52.0

9th 8 Masaya(JPN)7 52.0
1055

306.4

11th 7 Ono Michi(JPN)
11
10

11 1110th
6

11

8th 11 Nala(JPN)

56th 3 Lord Liberal(JPN)
Nanchinnon(USA)

3

8

4

8

Hakuyu Stardom(JPN)
1

52.0
52.0

5
6

1 1/2

1.28.2

9
7

41 5

9
1.28.2

52.0
7

1.26.6

3rd
14th 1 Smart Rachel(JPN)

Hizakurige(JPN)
Shine Vite(JPN) 3

53.0
53.0

4
5

2 1.26.65
1.27.32

15
3

34 5

0
Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen) 21,000,000

21,000,000
0

Sex
Age

6,300,000
0

Weight
(Kg)

6,300,000

2,100,000

2,100,000

1c
Finish
(1/10s)

Position
4c

Bk Hs HorseFP

5th 4

Trainer
Jockey

52.0
7th 6

10

1.28.59
6 2

88

6

56.0
103

8 6

5

8
11

6

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Hakuyu Stardom(JPN)

Ono Michi(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Sold (Yen)

9th

Sinister Minister

Orewa Matteruze

44,092,700
2-9-10 1,370

Show

Win
Odds

NS

Margin

19.4
561.19

6
468.8

Win
Fav

8
157.5

1.81
4

2
4.4

NS
4

Ryuji Wada
Dam's dam

Toshihiko Tabata

3 4

6

2

7
1

5
7

7

5

9
1.29.6 5
1.28.7 1 1/4

10
1.30.0 28

867.5
1.30.8

Kool Neige Takashi Suzuki Susumu Hayashi

Owner

2-10

Ifrita

King Kamehameha
Golden Page

Bracket Q. Quinella

French Deputy

Spinning World

Sever Lady

Break Run Out

Yasuo Tejima
Deguchi Bokujo

Parading            

800

Dam's sire

French Deputy

Q. Place

Breeder

Hirobumi Minagawa

880


